Massachusetts Airport Management Association

246 South Meadow Road
Plymouth Municipal Airport
Plymouth, MA 02360
WWW.massairports.com

MAMA Emerging Leaders — Monthly Meeting
July 31, 2023, 1:00pm to 2:00pm
Microsoft Teams

1.

Introduction 1:00-1:05
a. Name, employer, what’s one fun thing you’re doing over the
summer?
Summary of June 2023 Board of Directors Meeting 1:05-1:15

a. Committee updates

2023 Conference Updates 1:15-1:25
a. Conference Agenda
b. Conference logo design

Guest Speaker 1:25-1:45

a. Michael Miller, D, LL.M., Chief of Aviation Planning and
Environmental, MassDOT Aeronautics Division
b. Open Q&A 1:45-1:50

Announcements, Group Discussion, and Questions 1:50-2:00
a. 2024 Emerging Leader Chairs, current terms are ending soon!
b. Thoughts on group outing at 2023 Conference?

c. Next Month’s Meeting, thoughts on current event segment?

ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

President
Matthew Elia
Cape Cod Gateway Airport
508-775-3033
melia@flyhya.com

Vice-President
Chris Willenborg, CM
Westfield-Barnes Regional Airport
413-572-6275
cwillenborg@barnesairport.com

Secretary/Clerk
Dan Shearer
Pittsfield Municipal Airport
413-448-9790
dshearer@cityofpittsfield.org

Treasurer
Andrew Widor
Westover Metropolitan Airport
413-593-5543
a.widor@westoverairport.com

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Matt Cardillo
Plymouth Municipal Airport
508-746-2020
mcardillo@plymouth-ma.gov

David Dinneen
Gale Associates
781-710-0034
dvd@gainc.com

Geoff Freeman
Martha’s Vineyard Airport
508-693-7022
gfreeman@muvyairport.com

Jean Mongillo, PE
Hoyle, Tanner Associates
603-716-0577
jmongillo@hoyletanner.com

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Thomas Hurley
781-258-0547
executivedirector@massairports.com

HISTORIAN
David Graham
617-335-2198
dwg@shore.net
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